



I, James E. Carothers, Engineering Manager, hereby certify that these bid tabulations are correct.

James E. Carothers, P.E. Date June 1, 2021  
 Email stating reviewed/approved is attached to Original.

<b>PROJECT NO. D1008</b>				Engineer's Estimate: <b>\$284,979.00</b>		Tapani, Inc. 1904 SE 6th Place Battle Ground, WA 98604 360-687-1148		Haag & Shaw, Inc. 636 SE Third Avenue Camas, WA 98607 360-834-2514		McDonald Excavating, Inc. 2719 Main Street Washougal, WA 98671 360-835-8794	
<b>DESCRIPTION: Parker Estates Storm Facility Restoration</b>				Entered by: RLS							
<b>DATE OF BID OPENING: May 28, 2021, at 10AM</b>											

ITEM NO	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT PRICE	ENGRG TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	CONTRACT TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	CONTRACT TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	CONTRACT TOTAL
1	Mobilization	LS	1.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$26,400.00	\$26,400.00	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00
2	Clearing and Grubbing	LS	1.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$51,166.00	\$51,166.00	\$180,000.00	\$180,000.00
3	Trimming and Cleanup	LS	1.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$38,000.00	\$38,000.00	\$20,008.00	\$20,008.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
4	Adjust Catch Basin	EA	1.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
5	Erosion Control and Water Pollution Prevention	LS	1.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$46,000.00	\$46,000.00	\$55,259.00	\$55,259.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00
6	High Visibility Fence	LF	150.00	\$5.00	\$750.00	\$8.00	\$1,200.00	\$10.00	\$1,500.00	\$2.50	\$375.00
7	Cement Concrete Traffic Curb	LF	26.00	\$26.00	\$676.00	\$250.00	\$6,500.00	\$256.00	\$6,656.00	\$164.00	\$4,264.00
8	Flow Device Protection System	EA	1.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$6,105.00	\$6,105.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
9	Pond Levelers	EA	3.00	\$10,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$13,500.00	\$16,653.00	\$49,959.00	\$5,000.00	\$15,000.00
10	Light Loose Riprap	CY	107.00	\$35.00	\$3,745.00	\$120.00	\$12,840.00	\$239.00	\$25,573.00	\$169.00	\$18,083.00
11	Modify Chain Link Fence	LF	1,315.00	\$15.00	\$19,725.00	\$18.00	\$23,670.00	\$35.00	\$46,025.00	\$22.00	\$28,930.00
12	Paved Trail Repair	LS	1.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$18,572.00	\$18,572.00	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$26,000.00	\$26,000.00

SUBTOTAL				<b>\$262,896.00</b>		<b>\$281,182.00</b>		<b>\$293,951.00</b>		<b>\$319,152.00</b>
SALES TAX (8.4%)				<b>\$22,083.26</b>		<b>\$23,619.29</b>		<b>\$24,691.88</b>		<b>\$26,808.77</b>
CONTRACT TOTAL (BASIS OF AWARD)				<b>\$284,979.26</b>		<b>\$304,801.29</b>		<b>\$318,642.88</b>		<b>\$345,960.77</b>